



## Suggested Media Instructions:

Please run at your discretion.

#### Media Inquiries:

David Lahache
Political Public
Information Officer
450- 632-7500 ext. 50289
MCKMedia@mck.ca

### Mohawk Council of Kahnawà:ke

Kahnawà:ke Mohawk Territory P.O. Box 720 JOL 1B0

**Tel:** (450) 632-7500 **Fax:** (450) 638-5958

As per the MCK
Communications Protocol,
all media requests must be
arranged through the Public
Relations / Communications

# KEPO Seeking Community Feedback on Kahnawà:ke Food Forest

**ANNOUNCEMENT** 

(Kahnawake - 26, Ohiarí:ha/June 2023)

The Kahnawà:ke Environment Protection Office (KEPO) wishes to inform the community that they will plant a Food Forest on Tekakwitha Island this fall. The goal of the Food Forest is to plant native edible trees and plants to create a space for the community to gather food and seeds.

One of the aims of the forest is to mitigate and adapt to the impacts of climate change, as well as be a source of food, medicine, and a place for Kahnawa'kehró:non to connect and enjoy.

The garden will be composed of all native plants to the area that reaches from the canopy of the trees down to the ground level, including trees, shrubs, flowers, and edible plants. This project will also address food sovereignty and biodiversity protection and create seed-saving opportunities.



To plan and develop a successful Food Forest that Kahnawa'kehró:non would use, KEPO is requesting feedback from community members to help select plants for the Food Forest. To get as much feedback as possible, we have prepared a five (5) minute survey that will accept responses until July 10<sup>th</sup>.

#### Click here to take the survey.

KEPO will also be present at various community events to gather feedback in-person. Opportunities for in-person feedback will be posted on their <u>website</u> and <u>social media</u>.

KEPO thanks you in advance for your time and valuable feedback. For further information please call 450-635-0600 or email <a href="mailto:environmentprotection@mck.ca">environmentprotection@mck.ca</a>.